

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2902) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEC CORPORATION 5-30-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖫 Merger	1-KARAGAI, ICHINOSEKI
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	Street Address:
OtherASSIGNMENT FOR 50% OF PATENT	11VATE 021-00301, 3AFAIN
MAY 22, 2002	
·	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/809,975	B. Patent No.(s)
	I
Additional number	 ers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ers attached? Yes No 10ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom corresponden- concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMUELLER 00000104 501290 09809975	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMJELLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 CH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMJELLER 00000104 501290 09809975	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMUELLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 CH 575 Madsion Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LNUFLLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 CH Street Address: New York New York New York 10022-258	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMUELLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 Ch Street Address: New York City: State: New York New York Zip:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMUELLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 Ch Street Address: New York City: State: New York New York Zip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMUELLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 CH Street Address: New York City: State: New York New York DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LNUFLLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 CH Street Address: New York City: State: New York Zip: DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LMUELLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 CH Street Address: New York City: State: New York New York DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account USE THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: KATTEN MUCHIN ZAVIS ROSENMAN Name: IP Department 15th FI. Internal Address: LNUELLER 00000104 501290 09809975 40.00 Ch Street Address: New York City: State: New York City: DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document. Michael I. Markowitz Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290 Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. 1507968136705) on 1507968136705 pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.

REEL: 012945 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 7-1 Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Application no. 09/809,975 filed March 16, 2001, entitled "MICRO MACHINE SWITCH" and the priority rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest FIFTY PERCENT of said right, title and interest in the Patent unto and in NEC TOKIN Iwate, Ltd. ("CO-ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a place of residence at 1-Karagai, Ichinoseki, Iwate 021-08567, Japan; said FIFTY PERCENT to be owned wholely by said CO-ASSIGNEE and

WHEREAS, said CO-ASSIGNEE desire to receive from said ASSIGNOR FIFTY PERCENT of said right, title and interests in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in said CO-ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, FIFTY PERCENT of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with any and all reissues, renewals, continuations, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and FIFTY PERCENT of its right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patent, for the United States, and FIFTY PERCENT of the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to priority rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain, renew or issue the Patent, including, but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and for vesting title hereto in said CO-ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed this <u>22nd</u> day of MAY, 2002.

NEC Corporation

By:

Name: Nagahisa Yuasa

Title:

Chief Manager, Planning Division Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

11132308.01

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 012945 FRAME: 0777